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BRITISH COLUMBIA V6B 0M3

Attention: Karen F. MacDonald

Le nom indiqué ci-dessous a été inscrit comme propriétaire
des marques de commerce suivantes.

L'agent a 1'égard de la (des) demande(s) en instance et
représentant pour signification demeurent.

Marque(s) de commerce / Trade-mark(s) :

TMA370,951
TMA473,485
TMA492,067
TMA498,217
TMAS522,434
TMA642,119
TMAG642,194
TMA642,936
TMA642,950
TMAG694,378
TMA7T03,435
TMA703,657
TMA719,409
TMA725,890
TMAT44,625
TMA745,804
TMAT762,342
TMAT7T62,343
TMAS800,228
TMAS841,510
TMAS849,340

Canada

Confirmation
changement en titre

624860
779262
779267
852950
895422
1227599
1227597
- 1227598
1227600
1288988
1306998
1307002
1307000
1337321
1393155
1390860
1392438
1392436
1491362
1454365
1506840
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CRL Parmershligp
201-550 West Broadway
Vancouver

BRITISH COLUMBIA  V5Z1E9

CACTUS CLUB

CACTUS CLUB CAFE & DESIGN
CACTUS CLUB CAFE

UDDER ALE

UGLY ALE

ADDICTIVE FLAVOUR PROFILES
HOUSE OF YES

EVERY CUSTOMER LEAVES HAPPY
X-FACTOR

LONGBOARD LAGER
AFFORDABLE LUXURY

PEOPLE, OUR COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE
PASSION FOR FOOD

C3

IT'S YOUR BUSINESS

VILLAGE TAP HOUSE

CACTUS

CACTUS RESTAURANTS

EPIC

CACTUS BLONDE ALE

DOUBLE DOWN

www, opic.ic.gc.ca
www. cipo.ic.ge.ca

RECEIVED JAN 12

Date
9 janv/Jan 2017

Votre référence - Your reference

14-2474

Numéro de dossier - File number

624860

Confirmation of =
Change in Title

The name shown below has been entered as the owner of the
trade-marks listed.

The Agent in connection with pending application(s) and
Representative for Service remain.

OPIC
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APPL'/DEM. NO 1660096  GLUTENSMART
APPL'/DEM. NO 1660097  SODIUMSMART
APPL'/DEM. NO 1660102 CARBSMART
APPL'/DEM. NO 1668982 CALORIESMART
APPL'/DEM. NO 1750322 98 DAYS OF SUMMER
APPL'/DEM. NO 1750947  CREATIVE FINE DINING
APPL'/DEM. NO 1754080 KATE'S BAR
APPL'/DEM. NO 1754081 THE DECK

APPL'/DEM. NO 1758959 CACTUS CREAM ALE
APPL'/DEM. NO 1763639  KING TAPS

Registraire des marques de commerce
Contact: Marie Jeanne Bugingo Registrar of Trade-marks
Section des cessions et renouvellements/
Assignment and Renewal Section
819-743-8430
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